
          LIGA INFANTIL C.G. MEIS 2024
         CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH

18 HOYOS
Nombre Apellidos NIV S1 J1 S2 J2 S3 J3 S4 J4 FINAL TOTAL

1 Mencía Baltar Álvarez CDF C 50 16 44 20 47 12 89 36 84
2 Susana Calvar Fernández RACV J 44 20 41 20 87 40 80
3 Catalina Agrasar Fernández CDF I 51 12 47 12 43 18 93 32 74
4 Guillermo Garcia Lopez CDF I 57 6 49 8 44 16 93 32 62
5 Alejandro Cadarso Romero RACV I 51 12 46 14 45 12 44 16 54
6 Fabio Condines Zungri RACV A 46 20 41 20 40
7 Pedro A. Mouriño Abal CDF A 50 16 53 1 105 20 37
8 Mauro Condines Zungri RACV C 44 16 43 18 34
9 Javier Roig Valdenebro RACV A 48 18 45 14 32

10 Sofía Miguel Pena RACV C 49 8 49 8 48 10 26
11 Mateo Miguel Mateo RACV c 101 24 24
12 Iago Pereira Castiñeiras CDF I 58 4 54 1 56 1 122 16 22
13 Catalina García Iglesias RACV C 48 10 49 8 18
14 Rodrigo SanMartín Nogueira RACV C 45 16 16
15 Juan García Iglesias RACV A 49 8 49 8 16
16 Beltrán Buceta Correa RACV A 53 8 50 2 51 6 16
17 Carmen González González CDF I 59 1 48 10 56 2 13
18 Hugo Garcia Vidal CDF I 58 4 56 1 54 1 56 2 8
19 Javier GarcÍa Cordero RACV 50 8 8
20 Lucía García Ferro RV A 58 4 4
21 Gabriela García Ferro RV C 58 4 4
22 Alfredo Briales Nuñez RACV 53 4 4
23 Cecilia Arufe Suarez RACS I 53 1 50 2 3
24 Alvaro Sanchez Sanjuan RACV A 55 1 50 2 3
25 Ana Sanchez Sanjuan RACV C 53 1 52 1 2
26 Paloma Arufe Suarez RACS A 54 1 55 1 2
27 Alvaro Forte Barreiro CDF J 65 1 1
28 Ana González González CDF C NP 0 63 1 1
29 Alfonso Gonzalez Rodriguez RACS A 52 1 1
30 Maria Fernandez Mendez RACS I 56 1 1
31 Carmen Diaz Roson RACS I 57 1 1
32 Claudia Diaz Roson RACS I 61 1 1



         CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH
9 HOYOS

Nombre Apellidos CategoríaS1 J1 S2 J2 S3 J3 S4 J4 FINAL TOTAL
1 Martín Villar Menor RACV I 57 20 63 55 18 51 20 52 36 94
2 Carmen Miguel Pena RACV A 53 20 54 20 55 18 61 20 78
3 Iker Acha Costa CDF I 66 12 55 18 62 61 10 56 32 72
4 David Ocampo Fontenla CDF C 65 14 61 14 65 8 63 12 48
5 Mariana Agrasar Fernández CDF B 67 10 58 16 58 14 63 68 4 44
6 Andrea Orozco Gomez Ob MONT I 45 40 40
7 Daniela Borrageiros Ozores CDF A 61 16 64 10 65 8 67 ret 34
8 Jose GuillermoJones Dominguez CDF I 73 4 68 2 69 4 59 24 34
9 Pablo Orozco Gomez Ob MONT I 57 28 28

10 Carolina Gambetta Speranza CDF A 67 4 55 14 66 8 26
11 Andrés Mendez Padín CDF A 71 8 73 1 61 12 73 2 23
12 Gabriel   Carballo Riveiro CDF C 68 8 55 14 22
13 Amelia Pedrosa Campos RACV Bb 61 20 20
14 Iker Rivas Bugallo CDF I 60 18 18
15 Carlos Pimentel Perez RACV I 55 18 18
16 Pelayo Casado Alvarellos RACS A 57 16 16
17 Jorge Durán Aboal CDF C 73 4 69 2 70 1 75 2 9
18 Pedro Martinez Pazos VR A 68 8 8
19 Catalina Outeda Ogando CDF A 72 6 80 1 7
20 Gabriel Aramburu Goitia CDF I 69 4 4
21 Carlos Seren Muñiz CDF I 75 1 74 1 75 2 4
22 Gabriel T. García Vazquez CDF C 77 1 1
23 Noa Delavega Ruiz RACS A 76 1 1
24 Amelia Carrillo iglesias TOJA A 86 1 1
25 Celia Gonzalez Rodriguez RACS A 76 1 1
26 Nicolás Plaza Rodriguez CDF A RET 0

5 HOYOS J3
Nombre Apellidos CAT S1 J1 S2 J2 S3 J3 S4 J4 S5 J5 TOTAL

1 Leo Caamaño Mera CDF B 26 20 22 20 25 18 28 21 36 94
2 Artai Catoira Allariz CDF B 27 14 24 18 34 23 20 20 40 92
3 Oliver Abal Lafuente CDF B 26 20 NP 0 27 12 25 16 25 28 76
4 Lía Rodiño Aguiño CDF B 34 24 18 25 18 23 20 31 16 72
5 Borja Rodriguez Rial CDF B 31 10 32 26 14 29 12 21 36 72
6 Victor Barreiro Lois CDF B 26 20 35 30 8 33 6 29 24 58
7 Sofía Mendez Padín CDF B 40 26 12 24 20 30 8 31 16 56
8 Olivia Rodriguez Rial CDF A 35 30 8 27 12 33 6 30 20 46
9 Alejandro Jones Dominguez CDF B 30 12 33 6 33 6 35 8 32

10 Martina Costas Regueira RACV B 25 14 25 16 30
11 Hugo Costas Regueira RACV B 26 12 34 1 13
12 Carlos Mondragon Dasi CDF A 34 8 44 8
13 Javier Rey Moldes CDF B 39 2 35 2 38 1 39 1 6
14 Valentina Villanueva Cabrejas CDF B 34 4 4



15 Carlota Forte Barreiro CDF B 35 2 37 2 4
16 Leo Garcia Torres CDF B 44 1 48 1 44 2
17 Carlos San Martin Ponte CDF B 55 1 1

             LIGA INFANTIL C.G. MEIS 2024
             CLASIFICACIÓN HANDICAP

18 HOYOS
Nombre Apellidos CLUB CAT S1 J1 S2 J2 S3 J3 S4 J4 S5 J5 TOTAL

1 Catalina Agrasar Fernández CDF I 40 10 36 14 33 16 78 28 68
2 Guillermo García Lopez CDF I 46 1 37 4 32 18 71 40 63
3 Mencía Baltar Álvarez CDF C 42 2 36 14 39 8 74 36 60
4 Susana Calvar Fernández RACV G 37 4 34 12 74 36 52
5 Alejandro Cadarso Romero RACV I 40 10 36 14 35 6 34 18 48
6 Iago Pereira Castiñeiras CDF I 40 10 36 14 38 1 87 16 41
7 Beltrán Buceta Correa RACV A 38 12 35 18 37 10 40
8 Fabio Condines Zungri RACV A 37 18 33 20 38
9 Javier Roig Valdenebro RACV A 37 18 34 18 36

10 Paloma Arufe Suarez RACS A 32 20 34 12 32
11 Pedro A. Mouriño Abal CDF A 40 10 43 1 86 20 31
12 Sofía Miguel Pena RACV C 36 14 36 2 35 14 30
13 Carmen González González CDF I 42 1 31 20 39 8 29
14 Mateo Miguel Mateo RACV c 79 24 24
15 Alvaro Sanchez Sanjuan RACV A 37 4 33 16 20
16 Lucía García Ferro RV A 36 20 20
17 Catalina García Iglesias RACV C 35 18 37 1 19
18 Gabriela García Ferro RV C 37 18 18
19 Javier GarcÍa Cordero RACV 36 12 12
20 Carmen Diaz Roson RACS I 34 12 12
21 Mauro Condines Zungri RACV C 40 1 39 8 9
22 Cecilia Arufe Suarez RACS I 38 1 35 6 7
23 Hugo García Vidal CDF I 42 1 40 1 38 1 40 2 5
24 Ana Sanchez Sanjuan RACV C 42 1 40 1 2
25 Juan García Iglesias RACV A 38 1 38 1 2
26 Alfredo Briales Nuñez RACV 41 1 1
27 Claudia Diaz Roson RACS I 39 1 1
28 Maria Fernandez Mendez RACS I 39 1 1
29 Alfonso Gonzalez Rodriguez RACS A 38 1 1
30 Ana González González CDF C NP 0 40 1 1
31 Alvaro Forte Barreiro CDF B 43 1 1
32 Rodrigo SanMartín Nogueira RACV 40 1 1



             LIGA INFANTIL C.G. MEIS 2024
             CLASIFICACIÓN HANDICAP

9 HOYOS
Nombre Apellidos CategoríaS1 J1 S2 J2 S3 J3 S4 J4 S5 J5 TOTAL

1 Martín Villar Menor RACV I 35 20 41 34 16 30 18 35 24 78
2 Carmen Miguel Pena RACV 26 20 29 20 30 18 39 16 74
3 Iker Acha Costa CDF I 44 10 33 18 40 39 12 34 28 68
4 Mariana Agrasar Fernández CDF B 39 14 33 18 33 18 39 44 8 58
5 Jose GuillermoJones Dominguez CDF I 47 4 42 6 43 6 33 32 48
6 Daniela Borrageiros Ozores CDF A 38 18 41 14 42 6 44 4 RET 42
7 Carolina Gambetta Speranza CDF A 37 10 29 20 40 12 42
8 Andrea Orozco Gomez Ob MONT I 21 40 40
9 Amelia Pedrosa Campos RACV Bb 29 36 36

10 Andrés Mendez Padín CDF A 45 8 47 6 35 14 47 2 30
11 David Ocampo Fontenla CDF C 46 6 42 10 46 2 44 8 26
12 Pablo Orozco Gomez Ob MONT I 38 20 20
13 Iker Rivas Bugallo CDF I 38 18 18
14 Pelayo Casado Alvarellos RACS A 35 14 14
15 Carlos Pimentel Perez RACV I 34 14 14
16 Catalina Outeda Ogando CDF A 43 12 51 1 13
17 Gabriel   Carballo Riveiro CDF C 49 1 40 8 9
18 Pedro Martinez Pazos VR A 43 8 8
19 Gabriel Aramburu Goitia CDF I 47 6 6
20 Jorge Durán Aboal CDF C 53 2 50 1 51 1 56 2 6
21 Carlos Seren Muñiz CDF I 53 1 52 1 53 2 4
22 Noa Delavega Ruiz RACS A 48 2 2
23 Gabriel T. García Vazquez CDF C 58 1 1
24 Amelia Carrillo iglesias TOJA A 56 1 1
25 Celia Gonzalez Rodriguez RACS A 46 1 1
26 Nicolás Plaza Rodriguez CDF A RET 0 0


